
Two Operation Modes

AN613
Pneumatic Coil Nailer

• Single sequential actuation mode

• Contact actuation mode



Hook
Extended hook depth adds

stability to the nailer
hung on the hook

Two mode selector switch

MAKITA TOOLS EDITION # 490

SPECIFICATIONS

Standard Equipment: Safety Goggles, Nose Adapter, Hook, Hex Wrench.

38 - 65 mm

2.3 - 2.5 mm

200 - 300 nails

0.49 - 0.83 MPa

Single sequential actuation mode/

Contact actuation mode

360°

275 x 127 x 319 mm

2.2 kg

Nail length

Nail gauge:

Magazine capacity

Operating air pressure

Operation mode selection

Direction of air exhaust

Dimensions

Net weight

ACCESSORIES - COIL NAILS
Diameter (mm)

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

2.5 mm

Length (mm)

45 mm

50 mm

50 mm

57 mm

57 mm

65 mm

65 mm

Shank

Smooth

Screw Chisel

Smooth

Screw Chisel

Smooth

Smooth

Screw Chisel

Pcs/Pkg

10,800

10,800

10,800

8,100

8,100

8,100

8,100

Part No.

F-30810

F-30865

F-31243

F-30878

F-31256

F-30900

F-31269

Low noise & Low recoil
The mechanisms of trigger valve and

head valve have been redesigned
to reduce air leak and recoil,

providing comfortable operation

Easy-to-grip handle
Anti-slip ribs added to the

grip rubber provides more control

Tool-less
loading canister

Built-in air duster
helps clean dust and debris off
floors and other surfaces

Two operation modes:
• Single sequential actuation mode
• Contact actuation mode
Single sequential actuation mode is
featured to comply with ISO and other
standards

Tool-less depth adjustment
with 9 detents settings engineered
for more precise flush and
countersink nailing


