8

20

AN613 Pneumatic Coil Nailer

Thakita.

# **Two Operation Modes**

H.R.

10

• Single sequential actuation mode

• Contact actuation mode

#### Low noise & Low recoil

The mechanisms of trigger valve and head valve have been redesigned to reduce air leak and recoil, providing comfortable operation

Two operation modes: • Single sequential actuation mode

• Contact actuation mode

Single sequential actuation mode is featured to comply with ISO and other standards

### **Two mode selector switch**



Built-in air duster helps clean dust and debris off floors and other surfaces

## **Tool-less depth adjustment**

with 9 detents settings engineered for more precise flush and countersink nailing



# **ACCESSORIES - COIL NAILS**

	Length (mm)	Diameter (mm)	Shank	Pcs/Pkg	Part No.
	45 mm	2.5 mm	Smooth	10,800	F-30810
	50 mm	2.5 mm	Screw Chisel	10,800	F-30865
	50 mm	2.5 mm	Smooth	10,800	F-31243
	57 mm	2.5 mm	Screw Chisel	8,100	F-30878
	57 mm	2.5 mm	Smooth	8,100	F-31256
	65 mm	2.5 mm	Smooth	8,100	F-30900
	65 mm	2.5 mm	Screw Chisel	8,100	F-31269

# SPECIFICATIONS

Nail length	38 - 65 mm		
Nail gauge:	2.3 - 2.5 mm		
Magazine capacity	200 - 300 nails		
Operating air pressure	0.49 - 0.83 MPa		
Operation mode selection	Single sequential actuation mode/		
	Contact actuation mode		
Direction of air exhaust	360°		
Dimensions	275 x 127 x 319 mm		
Net weight	2.2 kg		
Standard Equipment: Safety Googles, Nose Adapter, Hook, Hex Wrench			



